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“Just Play Rugby”
Tui Cup
PREMIERS
Away Kick Off Referee
Eketahuna 2.35pm Scott Andrew

Masterton Red

Star 2.35pm

Peter Semmens

Martinborough 2.35pm Ryan Hardman
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Carterton

CARTERTON
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2.35pm Chris Jefferies

2017 Moose Kapene Cup Holders — Greytown
2017 Tui Cup Holders - Gladstone

Burger King
RESERVES
Away Kick Off Referee
4
ﬂv Eketahuna 1.00pm Kaleb Rowlands

\ East Coast 1.00pm Mike Voice
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. Puketoi 1.00pm Dean Goodin
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%%g Greytown 1.00pm Vaea Peterson
N
Martinborough 1.00pm Pat Baucke
3 Pioneer 2.30pm Gary Hall
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2017 Senior Reserves Champions — Masterton Red Star
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SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Venue Kick Off

WABSS Juniors — Saturday 9 June

ARGl WaiColl Gold =~ athkeale 1 cam
Green No. 3
Wai Coll Red Kuranui el gall 10.15am
No. 4
Wai Coll Blue Makoura el gall 10.15am
No. 3
Rathkeale Bve
White 4
JAB
Kick Off Home Away
Friday 8 June — Night Game
5.30pm Ull’s Gladstone Marist
6.45pm Uil3’s Marist White MRS
Saturday 19 May
Ui13’s
10.30am Marist Green Carterton
1.00pm Southern Gladstone
Ull’s
10.30am Eketahuna/East Coast MRS/Carterton
11.30am Martinborough/Tuhirangi Featherston
Greytown Bye
U10’s — start 9.30am at Carterton Rugby Club
Carterton Gladstone
Marist White MRS
Pioneer Marist Green
Eketahuna Bye
10.00am Martinborough/Tuhirangi Martinborough

U9’s — start 9.30am at Marist Rugby Club

Marist White
Greytown/Martinborough
East Coast

Gladstone
MRS

Carterton

Referee AR
Home Team
IS (CElT Visiting Team
John Wheeler que Team
Visiting Team
Breck Stewart que Team
Visiting Team

Venue

Trust House Memorial Park
Trust House Memorial Park

Marist 1
Tuhirangi
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U8’s — Section A at Colombo Rd

9.30am Carterton Pioneer
Featherston Martinborough/Tuhirangi
Gladstone Black Greytown
MRS Bye

10.00am Carterton MRS
Pioneer Martinborough/Tuhirangi
Featherston Gladstone Black
Greytown Bye

U8’s — Section B at Colombo Rd

9.30am Eketahuna Gladstone Yellow
Marist Green Marist White

10.00am Eketahuna Marist White
Gladstone Yellow Marist Green

U6’s — North at Pioneer Rugby Club

9.30am East Coast Red Gladstone Black
Gladstone White Gladstone Yellow
Marist Green Eketahuna
Marist White East Coast White
Marist Aqua Pioneer
MRS Black MRS White
10.00am East Coast Red Gladstone Yellow
Gladstone Black Eketahuna
Gladstone White East Coast White
Marist Green Pioneer
Marist White MRS White
Marist Aqua MRS Black

U6’s — South at Featherston Rugby Club

9.30am Carterton White Martinborough Black
Tuhirangi Martinborough Green
Carterton Maroon Greytown
Featherston Blue Featherston Black

10.00am Carterton White Martinborough Green
Martinborough Black Greytown
Tuhirangi Featherston Black
Carterton Maroon Featherston Blue
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Gladstone
Carterton
Greytown
Martinborough
Marist

East Coast
Eketahuna
MRS

Tuhirangi
Puketoi
Greytown
Pioneer
Carterton
Featherston
Pioneer OB
Marist
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Martinborough
Eketahuna
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Jamie Boyle — Tuhirangi

Competition Standings for 2018
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Premier
L D BP
0 0 7
2 0 7
1 1 3
3 0 8
5 0 5
5 1 1
7 0 3
8 0 1

Reserves
L D BP
0 0 8
1 0 7
1 1 7
2 0 9
2 0 6
4 0 5
4 1 4
5 0 4
6 0 1
7 0 2
7 0 2
8 0 0

Battle of the Day

For
374
323
236
371
200
129
152
95

For
408
284
277
272
363
245
184
198
94
97
100
44

Damien Kamo — Pioneer

Against
158
147
104
121
338
237
279
496

Against
70
109
122
201
132
172
274
174
224
295
326
467

F/A
216
176
132
250
-138
-108
-127
-401

F/A
338
175
155
71

231
73

24
-130
-198
-226
-423

Points
39
31
29
28
17
11

Points
40
35
33
33
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Follow your 2018 Heroes Dead Ball Charlie
I .
; Pyofo;glona,g Premier Player Stats Weekly Predicator
—— Top Points Scorer
Moo Moo Falaniko  Greytown 74
THE WEEK Tipi Haira Martinborough 67 Greytown
How many sets of brothers Marist
have played in the All Blacks? Most Tries
Nikora Ewe Martinborough 12 Gladstone
(Answer next week) Tr.ent ngwood Carterton 11 Martinborough
Lt wiealks slaiEr Inia Katia Gladstone 11
Reserves
7 games Ultimate Try Scoring Team Marist
Martinborough 60
Gladstone 57 Pioneer OB
Puketoi

Best Attacking Team

MITRE IO Gladstone 46.75 Featherston

J .
\ Best Defensive Team Martinborough

Greytown 13 Tuhirangi

Dead Ball Charlie Weekly

Gossip Corner
Congratulations to Featherston Rugby
Club on their 140th and what a great
night down at the club on Saturday.
Then to follow up will a well-run
Farriers Wairarapa Bush rugby game
against Hawkes Bay on the Monday -
take a bow.

There was an internally smiling Joe
Harwood after Monday - best result
against HB in years and it could have

business beyond I numbers

been a bit better.

Rathkeale College 10 - 0 over Christ College - beating one of the biggest named
colleges in NZ - that is a seriously great result. JT and the lads - winners!

Friday Night Lights last weekend - going to tell WBRU head honcho's to keep with
the plan - FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHTS every Queens Birthday weekend - feedback from
players and coaches has been positive - maybe a change on the 8pm kick off - but
year one - big TICK.

| have heard nothing but good comments about how well JAB is going on a
Saturday Morning - the clubs that are hosting - take a bow

EVENT MANAGEMENT
All fields are to be roped off and make
sure your club’s alcohol policies are
followed

CONCUSSIONS
Follow the guidelines and ensure all
players are wearing mouth guards

Enjoy the game so all can enjoy the evening



2018 Heartland Championship Draw

DATE KICK OFF MATCH VENUE

25 August 2.30pm Poverty Bay v Wairarapa Bush More FM Rugby Park, Gisborne

01 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v Thames Valley Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

08 September 2.30pm East Coast v Wairarapa Bush Whakarua Park, Ruatoria

15 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v Buller Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

22 September 2.30pm Horowhenua Kapiti v Wairarapa Bush  Levin Domain, Levin

29 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v South Canterbury Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

06 October 2.30pm West Coast v Wairarapa Bush Rugby Park, Greymouth

13 October 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v North Otago Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

Wairarapa Bush Rugby Union
Ground and Sign Sponsors
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