





The Wairarapa Bush Weekly Newsletter from Trust House Memorial Park



www.waibush.co.nz

No. 10 - 5 June 2018

"Just Play Rugby"

	Tui Cup				
	PREMI	ERS			
Home	Away	Kick Off	Referee	AR	
Greytown	Eketahuna	2.35pm	Scott Andrew	B Stewart K Lochhead	
Marist	Masterton Red Star	2.35pm	Peter Semmens	K Rowlands B Gare	
East Coast	Martinborough	2.35pm	Ryan Hardman	A Karauria J Wheeler	
Nunn Shield Match – Holders Gladstone					
Gladstone	Carterton Raph 100 Mal. (UR)	2.35pm	Chris Jefferies	G Moorcock Home Team	

2017 Moose Kapene Cup Holders – Greytown 2017 Tui Cup Holders - Gladstone

Burger King Reserves					
Home		Away	Kick Off	Referee	AR
Marist	ER THE FECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF	Eketahuna	1.00pm	Kaleb Rowlands	Home Team Visiting Team
Pioneer Boys	Old	East Coast	1.00pm	Mike Voice	Home Team Visiting Team
Carterto	on	Puketoi	1.00pm	Dean Goodin	Home Team Visiting Team
Feather	eston	Greytown	1.00pm	Vaea Peterson	Home Team Visiting Team
Gladsto	ne	Martinborough	1.00pm	Pat Baucke	Home Team Visiting Team
T.R.F.C Tuhiran	gi	Pioneer	2.30pm	Gary Hall	Home Team Visiting Team

	SECONDARY SCHOOLS						
I	Home		Away	Venue	Kick Off	Referee	AR
			WBSS Juniors -	- Saturday 9 Ju	ne		
RATHKEALE	Rathkeale Green		Wai Coll Gold	Rathkeale No. 3	10.15am	Brent Gare	Home Team Visiting Team
	Wai Coll Red		Kuranui	Wai Coll No. 4	10.15am	John Wheeler	Home Team Visiting Team
	Wai Coll Blue	* PRINTS F	Makoura	Wai Coll No. 3	10.15am	Breck Stewart	Home Team Visiting Team
RATHKEALE	Rathkeale White	Bye					

	JAB			
Kick Off	Kick Off Home Away Venue			Venue
	Friday 8 June – Night Game			
5.30pm	U11's	Gladstone	Marist	Trust House Memorial Park
6.45pm	U13's	Marist White	MRS	Trust House Memorial Park

	Saturday 19 May				
U13's					
10.30am	Marist Green	Carterton	Marist 1		
1.00pm	Southern	Gladstone	Tuhirangi		
U11's					
10.30am	Eketahuna/East Coast	MRS/Carterton	Eketahuna		
11.30am	Martinborough/Tuhirangi	Featherston	Tuhirangi		
	Greytown	Bye			

U10's – start 9.30am at Carterton Rugby Club			
Carterton	Gladstone		
Marist White MRS			
Pioneer	Marist Green		
Eketahuna	Bye		

10.00am	Martinborough/Tuhirangi	Martinborough	Tuhirangi
---------	-------------------------	---------------	-----------

U9's – start 9.30am at Marist Rugby Club				
Marist White Gladstone				
Greytown/Martinborough	MRS			
East Coast	Carterton			











U8's – Section A at Colombo Rd				
9.30am	Carterton	Pioneer		
	Featherston	Martinborough/Tuhirangi		
	Gladstone Black	Greytown		
	MRS	Bye		
10.00am	Carterton	MRS		
	Pioneer	Martinborough/Tuhirangi		
	Featherston	Gladstone Black		
	Greytown	Bye		

U8's - Section B at Colombo Rd				
9.30am	Eketahuna	Gladstone Yellow		
	Marist Green	Marist White		
10.00am	Eketahuna	Marist White		
	Gladstone Yellow	Marist Green		

U6's – North at Pioneer Rugby Club				
9.30am	East Coast Red	Gladstone Black		
	Gladstone White	Gladstone Yellow		
	Marist Green	Eketahuna		
	Marist White	East Coast White		
	Marist Aqua	Pioneer		
	MRS Black	MRS White		
10.00am	East Coast Red	Gladstone Yellow		
	Gladstone Black	Eketahuna		
	Gladstone White	East Coast White		
	Marist Green	Pioneer		
	Marist White	MRS White		
	Marist Aqua	MRS Black		

U6's – South at Featherston Rugby Club				
9.30am	Carterton White	Martinborough Black		
	Tuhirangi	Martinborough Green		
	Carterton Maroon	Greytown		
	Featherston Blue	Featherston Black		
10.00am	Carterton White	Martinborough Green		
	Martinborough Black	Greytown		
	Tuhirangi	Featherston Black		
	Carterton Maroon	Featherston Blue		











Competition Standings for 2018

Premier

	Р	W	L	D	BP	For	Against	F/A	Points
Gladstone	8	8	0	0	7	374	158	216	39
Carterton	8	6	2	0	7	323	147	176	31
Greytown	8	6	1	1	3	236	104	132	29
Martinborough	8	5	3	0	8	371	121	250	28
Marist	8	3	5	0	5	200	338	-138	17
East Coast	8	2	5	1	1	129	237	-108	11
Eketahuna	8	1	7	0	3	152	279	-127	7
MRS	8	0	8	0	1	95	496	-401	1

Reserves

	Р	W	L	D	ВР	For	Against	F/A	Points
Tuhirangi	8	8	0	0	8	408	70	338	40
Puketoi	8	7	1	0	7	284	109	175	35
Greytown	8	6	1	1	7	277	122	155	33
Pioneer	8	6	2	0	9	272	201	71	33
Carterton	8	6	2	0	6	363	132	231	30
Featherston	8	4	4	0	5	245	172	73	21
Pioneer OB	8	3	4	1	4	184	274	-90	18
Marist	8	3	5	0	4	198	174	24	16
Gladstone	8	2	6	0	1	94	224	-130	9
Martinborough	8	1	7	0	2	97	295	-198	6
Eketahuna	8	1	7	0	2	100	326	-226	6
East Coast	8	0	8	0	0	44	467	-423	0

Battle of the Day

Jamie Boyle – Tuhirangi



Damien Kamo – Pioneer







REAL ESTATE QUESTION OF THE WEEK

How many sets of brothers have played in the All Blacks?

(Answer next week)
Last weeks answer
7 games



MASTERTON





CONCUSSIONS

Follow the guidelines and ensure all players are wearing mouth guards



Follow your 2018 Heroes

Premier Player Stats

Top Points Scorer

Jeremy Osborne	Gladstone	76
Moo Moo Falaniko	Greytown	74
Tipi Haira	Martinborough	67

Most Tries

Nikora Ewe	Martinborough	12
Trent Hopwood	Carterton	11
Inia Katia	Gladstone	11

Ultimate Try Scoring Team

Martinborough	60
Gladstone	57

Best Attacking Team

Gladstone	46.75
-----------	-------

Best Defensive Team

Greytown	13
----------	----

TODAY'S BEST MUSIC MIX

Dead Ball Charlie Weekly Predicator

Premier

C	
(are)	/town
- O1 C1	,

Marist

Gladstone

Martinborough

Reserves

Marist

Pioneer OB

Puketoi

Featherston

Martinborough

Tuhirangi



Dead Ball Charlie Weekly Gossip Corner

Congratulations to Featherston Rugby Club on their 140th and what a great night down at the club on Saturday. Then to follow up will a well-run Farriers Wairarapa Bush rugby game against Hawkes Bay on the Monday - take a bow.

There was an internally smiling Joe Harwood after Monday - best result against HB in years and it could have

been a bit better.

Rathkeale College 10 - 0 over Christ College - beating one of the biggest named colleges in NZ - that is a seriously great result. JT and the lads - winners! Friday Night Lights last weekend - going to tell WBRU head honcho's to keep with the plan - FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHTS every Queens Birthday weekend - feedback from players and coaches has been positive - maybe a change on the 8pm kick off - but year one - big TICK.

I have heard nothing but good comments about how well JAB is going on a Saturday Morning - the clubs that are hosting - take a bow

EVENT MANAGEMENT

All fields are to be roped off and make sure your club's alcohol policies are followed

2018 Heartland Championship Draw

DATE	KICK OFF	MATCH	VENUE
25 August	2.30pm	Poverty Bay v Wairarapa Bush	More FM Rugby Park, Gisborne
01 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v Thames Valley	Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton
08 September	2.30pm	East Coast v Wairarapa Bush	Whakarua Park, Ruatoria
15 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v Buller	Trust House Memorial Park,
			Masterton
22 September	2.30pm	Horowhenua Kapiti v Wairarapa Bush	Levin Domain, Levin
29 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v South Canterbury	Trust House Memorial Park,
			Masterton
06 October	2.30pm	West Coast v Wairarapa Bush	Rugby Park, Greymouth
13 October	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v North Otago	Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton

Wairarapa Bush Rugby Union Ground and Sign Sponsors





































